Multiple lock boxes may be required at the discretion of the Township 

Manager, EMA Coordinator, Fire Chief, or similar designee. 

§5.   Time period for installation of key lock boxes. 

All applicable existing buildings and facilities shall install all required key lock boxes 

within three hundred and sixty five (365) days from the enactment date of this Ordinance. All newly 

constructed structures subject to this Ordinance shall have the key lock box installed and 

operational prior to the issuance of an occupancy permit by the Building Code Official.